No material differences have been identified between the
accounting policies of Suncorp and Promina based on their
published financial statements and therefore no adjustments
have been made to the Merged Group Pro Forma Historical
Balance Sheet. Adjustments may be made after a full and
detailed review of the application of accounting policies is
undertaken after implementation of the Merger. In particular,
a review of methodologies adopted in valuing outstanding
general insurance claims liabilities and life insurance policy
liabilities may identify differences in applying accounting policies.

The Merged Group Pro Forma Balance Sheet does not take
into account the financial performance of Suncorp or Promina
post 31 December 2006. It also does not include dividends
recommended by the respective boards of Suncorp or Promina
before 31 December 2006 and payable after that date.

The Accountant has prepared the Accountant’s Report in
respect of the historical and pro forma historical financial
information included in this section. A copy of this report
is included in section 5.4.

Financial information

26

5.3.2 Merged Group Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet

Suncorp Promina Adjustments Merged
Group

$m $m $m $m

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,004 313 (200)(1) 1,117

Receivables due from other banks 10 - - 10

Other financial assets – trading securities 4,114 - (459)(1) 3,655

Other financial assets – investment securities 11,386 8,634 - 20,020

Investment in associates and joint ventures 193 106 - 299

Loans, advances and other receivables 41,734 779 - 42,513

Bank acceptances of customers 671 - - 671

Reinsurance and other recoveries 547 731 - 1,278

Deferred insurance assets 218 370 - 588

Property, plant and equipment 183 70 - 253

Deferred tax assets - 99 - 99

Investment property 197 6 - 203

Goodwill and intangible assets 1,137 301 5,180(2) 6,618

Other assets 373 155 - 528

Total assets 61,767 11,564 4,521 77,852

Liabilities

Deposits and short term borrowings 30,420 - - 30,420

Payables due to other banks 28 - - 28

Bank acceptances 671 - - 671

Payables and other liabilities 1,091 420 - 1,511

Current tax liabilities 71 52 - 123

Provisions 11 - - 11

Employee benefit obligations 122 79 - 201

Deferred tax liabilities 123 188 - 311

Unearned premiums and unexpired risks 1,371 1,752 - 3,123

Outstanding claims liabilities 4,262 2,798 - 7,060

Gross policy liabilities 4,195 3,112 - 7,307

Unvested policy owner benefits 341 19 - 360

Outside beneficial interests 1,069 - - 1,069

Securitisation liabilities 5,633 - - 5,633

Bonds, notes and long term borrowings 5,756 - - 5,756

Subordinated notes 1,525 250 450(1) 2,225

Other financial liabilities 54 151 - 206

Preference shares 144 300 (300)(1) 144

Total liabilities 56,887 9,122 150 66,159

Net assets 4,880 2,442 4,371 11,693

Equity

Share capital 3,144 1,213 5,578(1)(2) 9,935

Reserves 165 6 (6)(2) 165

Retained profits 1,571 1,193 (1,201)(2) 1,563

Outside shareholders interest - 30 - 30

Total equity 4,880 2,442 4,371 11,693

Financial information

27

5.3.3 Notes to the Merged Group Pro Forma Historical
Balance Sheet

(1) Adjustments relating to funding and new capital structure

The assumed funding of the Merger and the capital structure
of the Merged Group, which is described in the Scheme Booklet,
has the following impact on the Merged Group Pro Forma
Historical Balance Sheet:

• a reduction in the equity attributable to equity holders
of the Promina parent entity to nil;

• additional subordinated debt of $450 million. In the period
between the date the Merger is implemented and the issue
of the subordinated debt, this amount will be financed